OP \$490.00 1415397

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent		11/03/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Windsor Drive	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1415397	POWERHOOK
Registration Number:	3364490	HOLD-TITE
Registration Number:	3364492	STOP-TITE
Registration Number:	4185492	CENTRAAIR
Registration Number:	3540199	POWERHOLD
Registration Number:	3542632	POWERSTOP
Registration Number:	4274396	MCGUIRE
Registration Number:	4274397	MCGUIRE
Registration Number:	3643370	CENTRAPOWER
Registration Number:	4571616	TPR
Registration Number:	1711175	DLM
Registration Number:	1801388	NEVERLIFT
Registration Number:	1312053	CLEANPIT
Registration Number:	1006596	AUTODOK
Registration Number:	2959471	POWERAMP
Registration Number:	5309285	POWERHOOK
Registration Number:	5429364	UNILOCK
Registration Number:	6103838	IDOCK
Registration Number:	6132218	IDOCK
		TRADEMARK

900654169 REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1518499 TM Rel
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny Lim
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Lim/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed - PNC-Systems - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Executed - PNC-Systems - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Executed - PNC-Systems - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Executed - PNC-Systems - Trademark Release#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0874

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 3, 2021

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of November 3, 2021 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("<u>Agent</u>") in favor of SYSTEMS, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2020, by and among Agent, Grantor and the other parties thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2020, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 7009/0817 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, pledged, collaterally assigned and collaterally transferred to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, confirming the termination, cancellation, relinquishment, release and discharge of its liens on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and the re-assignment of any and all rights in same to Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guarantee and Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- Release of Security Interest. Without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Agent, Agent hereby terminates, cancels, relinquishes, releases and discharges all of its liens on and security interests in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. If and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, Agent, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to Grantor. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release contemplated hereby at Grantor's sole expense.

#95143526v2 NAI-1522552701v4

- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority record this Release at Grantor's sole expense.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.
- 5. <u>Signatures</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, and telecopied signatures (or signatures delivered via electronic mail or "pdf") shall be enforceable as originals.

[Signature Page Follows]

#95143526v2 NAI-1522552701v4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release to be duly executed as of date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Runh Dister

Name: Rachel A. DeBeliso
Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Description	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
POWERHOOK & Design	73560264	26-Sep-1985	1415397	28-Oct-1986
HOLD-TITE	77087082	19-Jan-2007	3364490	23-Oct-2007
STOP-TITE	77087084	19-Jan-2007	3364492	08-Jan-2008
CENTRAAIR	85457169	26-Oct-2011	4185492	07-Aug-2012
POWERHOLD	77455693	23-Apr-2008	3540199	02-Dec-2008
POWERSTOP	77276857	11-Sep-2007	3542632	09-Dec-2008
MCGUIRE	85505941	29-Dec-2011	4274396	15-Jan-2013
MCGUIRE & Design	85505946	29-Dec-2011	4274397	15-Jan-2013
CENTRAPOWER	77624696	02-Dec-2008	3643370	23-Jun-2009
TPR	86131110	27-Nov-2013	4571616	22-Jul-2014
DLM	74134299	15-Jan-1991	1711175	01-Sep-1992
NEVERLIFT	74168822	21-May-1991	1801388	26-Oct-1993
CLEANPIT & Design	73413270	11-Feb-1983	1312053	01-Jan-1985
AUTODOK	72452834	28-Mar-1973	1006596	11-Mar-1975
POWERAMP	78314428	16-Oct-2003	2959471	07-Jun-2005
POWERHOOK	87156877	31-Aug-2016	5309285	17-Oct-2017
UNILOCK	87263333	09-Dec-2016	5429364	20-Mar-2018
iDOCK	87577128	21-Aug-2017	6103838	14-Jul-2020
iDOCK & Design	88156740	16-Oct-2018	6132218	18-Aug-2020

Schedule A

#95143526v2 NAI-1522552701v4

RECORDED: 11/04/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0878